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SPECIES CODE SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME Occurrence Conditions

BAA Bidens alba White Beggar-ticks, Romerillo 100 N E0

BMA Urochloa mutica Para Grass 100 E1 P

HVA Hydrilla verticillata Hydrilla, waterthyme 100 E1 P

COM Commelina spp. Dayflower 95 N E0 P

LPA Ludwigia peruviana Peruvian Primrosewillow 90 E1 P

LLA Ludwigia leptocarpa Anglestem Primrosewillow 90 N E0

PCA Pontederia cordata Pickerel Weed 86 N E0

ULA Urena lobata Caesar's-weed 81 E1 P

LEN Lemna spp. Duckweed 77 N E0

SPI Spirodela polyrhiza Giant Duckweed 77 N E0

QLA Quercus laurifolia Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 77 N E0

CEA Colocasia esculenta Wild Taro 72 E1 P

EUP Eupatorium capillifolium Dog Fennel 72 N E0

HYE Hydrocotyle umbellata Manyflower Marshpennywort, Water Pennywort 68 N E0

STS Schinus terebinthifolius Brazilian Pepper 68 E1 P

ECS Eichhornia crassipes Water Hyacinth 63 E1 P

SLT Sagittaria latifolia Wapato, Common Arrowhead, Broadleaf Arrowhead, Duck Potato 59 N E0

AGS Andropogon glomeratus Bushy Bluestem; Bush Broom Grass 59 N E0

SMA Salvinia minima Water Spangles, Water Fern 54 E1

APS Alternanthera philoxeroides Alligator Weed 54 E2 P

MAM Myriophyllum aquaticum Parrot Feather 54 E0 P

ACA Azolla filiculoides Carolina Mosquito Fern; American Waterfern 50 N E0

PRS Panicum repens Torpedo Grass 50 E1 P

MSS Mikania scandens Climbing Hempvine 50 N E0

HAS Hymenachne amplexicaulis Trompetilla 45 E1

SLA Sagittaria lancifolia Duck Potato 45 N E0

LEL Leucaena leucocephala White Leadtree 40 E2

BHA Baccharis halimifolia Groundsel Tree; Sea Myrtle 40 N E0

CYO Cyperus odoratus Fragrant Flatsedge 40 N E0

DBA Dioscorea bulbifera Air Potato 40 E1

ACE Acer rubrum Southern Red Maple 36 N E0

WTA Sphagneticola trilobata Creeping Oxeye; Wedelia 36 E2

PAR Paspalum repens Water Paspalum 36 N E0

PMM Panicum maximum Guineagrass 31 E0

BRP Broussonetia papyrifera Paper Mulberry 31 E2

EAA Eclipta alba Yerba De Tajo 31 N E0

PDF Polygonum glabrum Denseflower Knotweed 31 N E0

CDM Ceratophyllum demersum Hornwort, Coontail 27 N E0

SCA Salix caroliniana Carolina Willow 22 N E0

QNA Quercus nigra Water Oak 22 N E0

RBA Ruellia simplex Britton's Wild Petunia 18 E1

LRS Ludwigia repens Creeping Primrosewillow, Red Ludwigia 18 N E0

VRA Vitis rotundifolia Muscadine Grape 18 N E0

WAX Myrica cerifera Southern Bayberry; Wax Myrtle 18 N E0

BMI Bacopa monnieri Common Bacopa 18 N E0

SPO Sabal palmetto Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 13 N E0

SCC Schoenoplectus californicus Giant Bulrush 13 N E0

PRA Pluchea baccharis Rosy Camphorweed 13 N E0

LOS Ludwigia octovalvis Mexican Primrosewillow, Long-stalked Ludwigia 13 N E0

ICA Imperata cylindrica Cogon Grass 13 E1

CAA Centella asiatica Asian Pennywort, Coinwort, Spadeleaf 13 N E0

DVA Diodia virginiana Buttonweed 13 N E0

ACS Symphyotrichum carolinianum Climbing Aster 13 N E0

BLS Blechnum serrulatum Swamp fern, Toothed Midsorus Fern 9 N

EUT Eustachys petraea Pinewoods Fingergrass 9 N E0

LJM Lygodium japonicum Japanese Climbing Fern 9 E1

RVS Rumex verticillatus Swamp Dock 9 N E0

SAC Sacciolepis striata American Cupscale 9 N E0

OCA Osmunda cinnamomea Cinnamon Fern 9 N E0

PHS Polygonum hydropiperoides Mild Waterpepper; Swamp Smartweed 9 N E0

THA Thelypteris spp. Shield ferns 9 N E0

TYP Typha spp. Cattails 4 N E0

UAA Ulmus americana American Elm; Florida Elm 4 N E0

SSM Sapium sebiferum Chinese Tallow Tree 4 E1

RCS Ricinus communis Castorbean 4 E2

SAM Sambucus nigra subsp. Canadensis Elderberry 4 N E0

SHA Sesbania herbacea Danglepod Sesban 4 N E0

SPM Syngonium podophyllum Nephthytis, Arrowhead Vine, American Evergreen 4 E1

IVA Iris virginica Southern Blue Flag 4 N E0

JRO Juncus roemerianus Needle Rush, Black Rush 4 N E0

NEP Nephrolepsis spp Sword Fern 4

PFO Paederia foetida Skunkvine, Stinkvine 4 E1

PHN Panicum hemitomon Maidencane 4 N E0

CAM Crinum americanum Swamp lily 4 N E0

CLG Cyperus ligularis Swamp Flatsedge 4 N E0

CPT Cyperus polystachyos Flat Sedge 4 N E0

CSS Cyperus surinamensis Tropical Flatsedge 4 N E0

BOC Boehmeria cylindrica Bog Hemp, False Nettle 4 N E0

ADM Acrostichum danaeifolium Giant Leather Fern 4 N E0

AAS Amaranthus australis Southern Water Hemp 4 N E0



COMMON NAME Stations Occurrence GrowthType

Hydrilla, waterthyme 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 100 Submersed

Para Grass 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 100 Emergent

White Beggar-ticks, Romerillo 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 100 Terrestrial

Dayflower 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 95 Emergent

East Indian Hygrophila, Indian Swampweed 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,17,18,19,20,21,22 95 Unknown

Anglestem Primrosewillow 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 90 Emergent

Peruvian Primrosewillow 2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 90 Emergent

Pickerel Weed 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,17,18,19,20,21,22 86 Emergent

Caesar's-weed 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,21 81 Emergent

Duckweed 5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21 77 Floating

Giant Duckweed 5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21 77 Floating

Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,11,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 77 Emergent

Dog Fennel 3,4,5,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 72 Emergent

Wild Taro 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,22 72 Emergent

Brazilian Pepper 1,2,3,10,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 68 Emergent

Manyflower Marshpennywort, Water Pennywort 1,2,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 68 Emergent

Water Hyacinth 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15 63 Floating

Bushy Bluestem; Bush Broom Grass 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15 59 Emergent

Wapato, Common Arrowhead, Broadleaf Arrowhead, Duck Potato 4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,15,17,18,22 59 Emergent

Alligator Weed 2,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20 54 Emergent

Parrot Feather 4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15 54 Emergent

Water Spangles, Water Fern 11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22 54 Floating

Carolina Mosquito Fern; American Waterfern 5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15 50 Floating

Climbing Hempvine 5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15 50 Emergent

Torpedo Grass 7,11,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21 50 Emergent

Duck Potato 5,6,7,8,9,10,12,13,14,15 45 Emergent

Trompetilla 2,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13 45 Emergent

Air Potato 2,4,5,6,7,8,14,15,16 40 Emergent

Fragrant Flatsedge 10,11,13,14,16,17,18,19,20 40 Emergent

Groundsel Tree; Sea Myrtle 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,12,15 40 Emergent

White Leadtree 10,14,15,16,17,18,20,21,22 40 Terrestrial

Creeping Oxeye; Wedelia 3,7,13,14,16,17,18,19 36 Emergent

Southern Red Maple 3,4,14,15,17,19,20,22 36 Emergent

Water Paspalum 4,5,6,7,8,9,12,22 36 Emergent

Denseflower Knotweed 10,11,12,13,14,15,16 31 Emergent

Guineagrass 12,13,16,17,18,19,20 31 Terrestrial

Paper Mulberry 7,16,17,18,19,20,21 31 Emergent

Yerba De Tajo 5,6,7,13,14,16,17 31 Emergent

Hornwort, Coontail 10,11,12,13,14,15 27 Submersed

Carolina Willow 7,13,14,15,17 22 Emergent

Water Oak 4,14,15,20,21 22 Emergent

Britton's Wild Petunia 12,13,14,15 18 Terrestrial

Common Bacopa 12,15,16,19 18 Submersed

Creeping Primrosewillow, Red Ludwigia 11,12,15,20 18 Emergent

Muscadine Grape 16,17,21,22 18 Emergent

Southern Bayberry; Wax Myrtle 4,10,16,21 18 Emergent

Asian Pennywort, Coinwort, Spadeleaf 2,14,15 13 Emergent

Buttonweed 12,13,14 13 Emergent

Climbing Aster 9,13,14 13 Emergent

Cogon Grass 3,10,14 13 Terrestrial

Giant Bulrush 13,14,15 13 Emergent

Mexican Primrosewillow, Long-stalked Ludwigia 11,12,13 13 Emergent

Rosy Camphorweed 14,15,16 13 Emergent

Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 12,14,15 13 Terrestrial

American Cupscale 3,4 9 Emergent

Cinnamon Fern 2,15 9 Emergent

Japanese Climbing Fern 2,7 9 Terrestrial

Mild Waterpepper; Swamp Smartweed 17,19 9 Emergent

Pinewoods Fingergrass 16,17 9 Terrestrial

Shield ferns 1,2 9 Emergent

Swamp Dock 2,15 9 Emergent

Swamp fern, Toothed Midsorus Fern 14,15 9 Emergent

American Elm; Florida Elm 14 4 Emergent

Bog Hemp, False Nettle 18 4 Emergent

Castorbean 22 4 Terrestrial

Cattails 9 4 Emergent

Chinese Tallow Tree 17 4 Emergent

Danglepod Sesban 11 4 Emergent

Elderberry 14 4 Emergent

Flat Sedge 13 4 Emergent

Giant Leather Fern 15 4 Emergent

Maidencane 9 4 Emergent

Needle Rush, Black Rush 12 4 Emergent

Nephthytis, Arrowhead Vine, American Evergreen 22 4 Terrestrial

Skunkvine, Stinkvine 2 4 Terrestrial

Southern Blue Flag 15 4 Emergent

Southern Water Hemp 17 4 Emergent

Swamp Flatsedge 17 4 Terrestrial

Swamp lily 15 4 Emergent

Sword Fern 15 4 Terrestrial

Tropical Flatsedge 15 4 Emergent
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